## AMENDMENTS TO LB 1020

## (Amendments to E & R amendments, ER263)

## Introduced by Nordquist

- 1 1. On page 1, line 8, after "and" insert "competitive".
- 2 2. On page 2, line 6, after "award" insert "competitive";
- 3 in line 8 strike "to any school district that" and insert ". Any
- 4 school district shall be eligible for a competitive grant under
- 5 the Coordinated School Health Program if such school district";
- 6 in line 15 after "(2)" insert "The department shall consider the
- 7 following when selecting the recipients of competitive grants under
- 8 the Coordinated School Health Program:
- 9 (a) Location in an area that has been designated as
- 10 a health profession shortage area pursuant to section 71-5665
- 11 or federal law or as a medically underserved area or population
- 12 pursuant to Nebraska or federal law; or
- 13 (b) The majority of the district's students are eligible
- 14 <u>for free or reduced-price lunches.</u>
- 15 (3)"; in lines 15 and 18 before "grants" insert
- 16 "competitive"; and strike beginning with the comma in line 19
- 17 through "lunches" in line 26.
- 18 3. On page 3, lines 2, 9, 14, and 15, before "grant"
- 19 insert "competitive".
- 20 4. On page 3, line 2, strike "(3)" and insert "(4)";
- 21 in line 9 strike "(4)" and insert "(5)"; in line 13 strike "(5)"
- 22 and insert "(6)"; in line 18 strike "The" through "Education"

AM2700 AM2700 LB1020 LB1020 MHF-03/30/2012 MHF-03/30/2012

1 and insert "The State Department of Education shall select the

- 2 <u>recipients of competitive grants under the Coordinated School</u>
- 3 Health Program.
- 4 (2) The department"; in line 19 before "grants" insert
- 5 "competitive"; and in lines 19 and 20 strike "Nebraska" through
- 6 "Act" and insert "Coordinated School Health Program".
- 7 5. On page 4, line 3, strike "(2)" and insert "(3)"; and
- 8 in line 6 strike "(1)(e)" and insert "(2)(e)".